


SKIN: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.38 80.38 321.5 321.5
BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.68 29.2 350.7
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.15 129.9 480.6
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.28 144.5 625.1
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.15 19.5 644.6
BC200 BLACK 675.10 836.25 2700.4 3345.0
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 848.03 47.1 3392.1
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.60 50.3 3442.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.53 35.7 3478.1

COLOR A: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.88 77.88 311.5 311.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.05 128.93 204.2 515.7
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.80 183.73 219.2 734.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.63 505.35 1286.5 2021.4
BC190 WHITE 18.78 524.13 75.1 2096.5
BC200 BLACK 314.68 838.80 1258.7 3355.2
BC800 RED GOLD 28.33 867.13 113.3 3468.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.75 870.88 15.0 3483.5

COLOR B: 703 (703A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.58 77.58 310.3 310.3
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 247.40 324.98 989.6 1299.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 244.85 569.83 979.4 2279.3
BC800 RED GOLD 123.28 693.10 493.1 2772.4
BC201 DEEP BLACK 117.28 810.38 469.1 3241.5
BC105 WHITE 44.80 855.18 179.2 3420.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 18.13 873.30 72.5 3493.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 5.15 878.45 20.6 3513.8
BC615 LIGHT YELLOW 3.48 881.93 13.9 3527.7

COLOR C: 63300 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.88 78.88 315.5 315.5
BC105 WHITE 42.45 121.33 169.8 485.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 125.33 246.65 501.3 986.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 108.53 355.18 434.1 1420.7
BC200 BLACK 402.43 757.60 1609.7 3030.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 45.25 802.85 181.0 3211.4
BC821 DARK MAROON 22.43 825.28 89.7 3301.1
CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 11.20 836.48 44.8 3345.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.03 868.50 128.1 3474.0

TOPAZ MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2013 VENTANA LE 13B370 - GARNET

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET

MOONSTONE GOLD, MOONSTONE MET

IRON GREY MET



SKIN: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

COLOR A: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75 481.7 3091.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43 119.4 3865.7

COLOR B: 703 (703A) BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.90 644.90 2579.6 2579.6
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 78.90 723.80 315.6 2895.2
HB780 RED GOLD 75.80 799.60 303.2 3198.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 70.65 870.25 282.6 3481.0
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 46.15 916.40 184.6 3665.6
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 16.35 932.75 65.4 3731.0
HB610 YELLOW 10.20 942.95 40.8 3771.8
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.17 952.13 36.7 3808.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.08 954.20 8.3 3816.8
0 20.47 974.68 81.9 3898.7

COLOR C: 63300 BASE # BASE NAME 1 QT
Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 646.35 646.35 2585.4 2585.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 114.33 760.68 457.3 3042.7
HB861 MAROON 38.75 799.43 155.0 3197.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 37.80 837.23 151.2 3348.9
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 28.82 866.05 115.3 3464.2
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 24.85 890.90 99.4 3563.6
CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 19.85 910.75 79.4 3643.0
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.95 925.70 59.8 3702.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 30.80 956.50 123.2 3826.0

TOPAZ MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2013 VENTANA LE 13B370 - GARNET

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET

MOONSTONE GOLD, MOONSTONE MET

IRON GREY MET


